That the List of Accounts for Approval from cheque #8567 to 

#8611 and Payroll and Utilities numbered 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,10,11,12,16,19,20,21,

22,23,26,27,500,501,502,502-1,502-2,502-3,503,504,504-1,504-2,505,505-1,

505-2,505-3,506 be approved for payment in the amount of $736,511.38

(seven hundred and thirty-six thousand five hundred and eleven dollars

and thirty-eight cents) as indicated on the list attached hereto and forming 

part of these minutes.  

CARRIED 

339/25 Reports  

Spetz:  That the verbal Reeve and Councillor updates and Administrator  

report be accepted as presented.

[...]

CARRIED 

359/25 Ratepayer Drainage Issue 

Stennick: That Council acknowledges a ratepayer’s drainage issue at Elim 

Beach. 

CARRIED 

360/25 CCBF 

Spetz:  That Council acknowledges receipt of $17,903.40 (seventeen  

thousand nine hundred and three dollars and forty cents) from Canada  

Community Building Fund. 

CARRIED 

361/25 Conflict Workshop 

Christianson:  That Council authorizes the Administrator to attend SARM’S 

Navigating Conflict Workshop December 5, 2025, in Saskatoon, and all